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Favbet League
2020/21 18th round, Match #120

Friday, 14.03.2021, 17:00, Olimpiiskyi NSC, Kyiv. 5°C. Spectators: 3802

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

4 : 0

«Desna» Chernihiv

81 Trubin Anatoliy
2 Dodo
22 Matviienko Mykola
4 Kryvtsov Sergii (C)
77 Bondar Valerii
8 Markos Antonio
27 Maycon
21 A.Patrick
14 Tete
19 Solomon
10 Moraes

Substitutes
30 Pyatov Andriy
50 Bolbat Serhii
15 Korniienko Viktor
61 Sudakov Heorhii
11 Marlos
9 Dentinho
70 Konoplianka Ievgenii
7 Taison
31 Ismaily

Coach
Ribeiro de Castro Luis Manuel

44 Past Yevhen
3 Polegenko Pavlo
4 Tamm Joonas
7 Ogiria Vladyslav (C)
10 Totovytskyi Andrii
11 Kalitvintsev Vladyslav
12 Kartushov Yehor
14 Chepurnenko Yevhenii
22 Mostovyi Andrii
25 Hutsuliak Oleksii
32 Imerekov Maksym

Substitutes
72 Lytovka Ihor
5 Yermakov Vitalii
6 Dima Constantin-Cristian
8 Dombrovskyi Andrii
9 Arveladze Levan
17 Hitchenko Andrii
20 Bezborodko Denys
23 Sukhotskyy Artem
77 Dehtiarov Maksym

Coach
Riabokon Oleksandr

Referee:
Paskhal Ihor
Assistant 1:
Prystupa Serhii
Assistant 2:
Petrakov Yevhen
4th Official:
Panchyshyn Dmytro
Referee Observer:
Melnychuk Vasyl

VAR Referee:
Balakin Mykola
VAR Referee Assistant:
Korniiko Oleksandr
VAR Referee Observer:
Yarmolynskyi Leonid
Delegate:
Zadorozhniak Serhii
Security Officer:
Kharabara Roman
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Favbet League, 2020/21, 18th round, Match #120
Friday, 14.03.2021, 17:00, Olimpiiskyi NSC, Kyiv. 5°C. Spectators: 3802

«Shakhtar» Donetsk 4 : 0 «Desna» Chernihiv
30' 7 Ogiria Vladyslav

14 Tete 34'

34' 32 Imerekov Maksym

22 Matviienko Mykola 40'

46' 14 Chepurnenko Yevhenii
77 Dehtiarov Maksym

8 Markos Antonio
11 Marlos 60'

2 Dodo 67'

10 Moraes
9 Dentinho 71'

19 Solomon 75'

76' 11 Kalitvintsev Vladyslav
9 Arveladze Levan

19 Solomon 77'

14 Tete 80'

21 A.Patrick
61 Sudakov Heorhii 82'

14 Tete
7 Taison 82'

19 Solomon
70 Konoplianka Ievgenii 82'

86' 10 Totovytskyi Andrii
20 Bezborodko Denys

86' 12 Kartushov Yehor
23 Sukhotskyy Artem

88' 44 Past Yevhen
72 Lytovka Ihor

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


